AltaMed Health Services Corporation Notifies Patients of Data Security Incident

Saturday, February 16, 2019 General News
Email Print This Page Comment bookmark
Font : A-A+

COMMERCE, Calif., Feb. 15, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- AltaMed Health Services Corporation ("AltaMed") has become aware of a data

security incident experienced by its business associate, Sharecare Health Data Services ("SHDS"),  that may have involved the personal and protected health information of some of its patients.  AltaMed has sent notification letters to the potentially
impacted individuals to notify them of this incident and to provide resources to assist them. 

On December 31, 2018, SHDS informed AltaMed that it had experienced a data security incident involving the SHDS network which affected information belonging to certain AltaMed patients.  In doing so, SHDS stated that it first detected abnormal activity within the SHDS network on June 22, 2018 and that it ultimately determined that an unauthorized third-party gained access to the SHDS network as early as May 21, 2018.  According to SHDS, its investigation relating to this incident revealed that the unauthorized third-party accessed and/or acquired files containing AltaMed patient information.  This information may have included patient names, addresses, dates of birth, and unique identification numbers.  It may also have included names and addresses of facilities that provided health services and, in some instances, medical record numbers, and / or internal SHDS processing notes.  

This incident was not the result of any action or inaction by AltaMed and did not affect the integrity or security of AltaMed's digital environment.  AltaMed takes the security of information belonging to its patients very seriously and, since learning of this incident, has worked diligently to identify those AltaMed patients whose information may have been affected for purposes of notification.   

Notification letters mailed on February 15, 2019 include information about the incident and steps that potentially impacted individuals can take to monitor and protect their personal information.  SHDS has established a toll-free call center to answer questions about the incident and to address related concerns.  The call center can be reached at 1-877-676-0379.  Although neither SHDS nor AltaMed are aware at this time of the misuse of any impacted information, potentially impacted individuals have also been offered complimentary credit monitoring and identity protection services through AllClear ID.  Additional information and recommendations for protecting personal information will be available on the AltaMed website at www.altamed.org.

The privacy and protection of patient information is a top priority for AltaMed and AltaMed deeply regrets any inconvenience or concern that this incident may cause.

Cision View original content:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/altamed-health-services-corporation-notifies-patients-of-data-security-incident-300797009.html

SOURCE AltaMed



Post your Comments

Comments should be on the topic and should not be abusive. The editorial team reserves the right to review and moderate the comments posted on the site.
* Your comment can be maximum of 2500 characters
I agree to the terms and conditions

News A - Z

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

News Search

Medindia Newsletters

Subscribe to our Free Newsletters!

Terms & Conditions and Privacy Policy.

Find a Doctor

Press Release Category

Press Release Archive

Stay Connected

  • Available on the Android Market
  • Available on the App Store